FILED 5/20/2019
DOCUMENT NO. 04430-2019
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Commission review of numeric Docket No: 20190015-EG
conservation goals (Florida Power & Light
Company). Date: May 20, 2019

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF
OBJECTIONS AND RESPONSES TO SOUTHERN ALLIANCE FOR CLEAN
ENERGY’S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-65) AND SECOND

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 17-18)

Florida Power & Light Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and
Responses to Southern Alliance for Clean Energy’s First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-65) and
second Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 17-18), to Bradley Marshall, Esq.

Respectfully submitted this 20™ day of May, 2019.

William P. Cox, Esq.

Senior Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408
Telephone: (561) 304-5662
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135

By: _s/ William P. Cox
William P. Cox
Florida Bar No. 0093531




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 20190015-EG

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by

electronic delivery this 20th day of May, 2019 to the following:

Margo A. DuVal, Esq.

Ashley Weisenfeld, Esq.

Division of Legal Services

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Mduval@psc.state.fl.us
Aweisenf@psc.state.fl.us

J.R. Kelly, Esq.

Patricia Christensen, Esq.
Office of the Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Rm 812
Tallahassee FL 32399
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us

George Cavros, Esq.

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
george(@cavros-law.com

Attorney for SACE

Bradley Marshall, Esq.

Bonnie Malloy, Esq.

Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32301
bmarshall@earthjustice.org
bmalloy@earthjustice.org
Attorneys for SACE

Joan T. Matthews, Esq. / Allan J. Charles, Esq.

Florida Department of Agriculture

& Consumer Services

Office of General Counsel

The Mayo Building

407 S. Calhoun Street, Suite 520
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0800
joan.matthews@freshfromflorida.com
allan.charles@freshfromflorida.com

By: s/ William P. Cox
William P. Cox
Fla. Bar No. 0093531






